


  
     

  


 


       
   

            
          
    

            
          
            

           
            
       

          
       
         
 

       
       
         
          
          

        
          

            
            

  

        





            
        
           

          
            
   
          
         
           
       
           

          
         
        

        
       

        
          

          
            

         
         
           
            

          
 

        
         

           
         

            
          

         
        

         
         

    
      

          
      
        
         
           

       





          
         

         
          
        

      
         
        

            
           

        
        

       
   

        
       

         
        

        
   

          
     

          
           
       

         
       

     
        

          
           

        
        

       
        

        
       

        
 

        
         

    





           
        
        

         
       

        
          

           
            

      
    

             
          


             

       
  

            
         

  
          

           
   

           
            

   
         

             
       

            
          

            
       

      
         

         
         
         

          
      





          
          
        

           
        
          

   



      
          

       
           

        
         
        

          
       

         
          

        
          
        
       
           
        

        
         
         
       

         
         

        


      
          

        
         

          
        

       
        
         





         
        


        

         
       

         
  

,062 

,077 

 -,336 *** 

  

  ,350 *** 

 -,323 ***                                                                                  ,242 *** 

          -,470 *** 

                                                             ,231 ***                                                  ,237 *** 

                                                                        -,217 ***                                            -,201* 

-,364*** ,089 

                                             ,064                                                  -,259 ***                          ,155 * 

           ,205 *** 

                                                       -,109 * 

 ,274 *** 

,043 

Neurotyczno��

Ekstrawersja 

Dyspozycyjny 

optymizm 

Poczucie wł. 

warto�ci 

Poczucie wł. 

skuteczno�ci 

Poczucie 

zaradno�ci 

Satysfakcja

z �ycia 

1,000 ***

  ,836 ***

  1,000 ***

  ,817 ***
,686 ***

  ,730 ***

 ,864 ***

Wartości:

χ = 0,2; df = 1; p = ,659

GFI Jöreskoga-Sörboma = 1,000

AGFI Jöreskoga-Sörboma = ,993

RMSEA Steigera-Linda = ,002

Niecentralności McDonalda = ,995

* p < 0,05  ** p < 0,01  *** p < 0,001

       

         
         





         
     
        

             
          
         

           
           
    

      
             
          

           
         
          
         
         
           
  

      
            

            
        

         
        

             
       

          
          

           
          

    
         

         
            
           
         
    

         
          

   
        

         
      





            
          

        
         

           
      

      
       
        
  

-,116 

  

  

                      -,364 *** 

                      -,194 **                                                              ,142 * 

  -,364 *** 

      

 ,292 ***                                                ,321 ***                    

                                                              ,169 **   

,086 

   -,301 ***   

                        ,211 ***  ,303 *** 

            

                                                       ,154 ** 

                                                        

,073 

  

Neurotyczno��

Ugodowo��

Ekstrawersja 

Poczucie 

sensowno�ci 

Poczucie wł. 

skuteczno�ci 

Poziom 

emocji 

pozytywnych

1,000 ***

  ,832 ***

  1,000 ***

  1,000 ***

  ,839 ***

 ,812 ***

Wartości:

χ = 0,09; df = 1; p = ,767

GFI Jöreskoga-Sörboma = 1,000

AGFI Jöreskoga-Sörboma = ,997

RMSEA Steigera-Linda = ,002

Niecentralności McDonalda = ,993

* p < 0,05  ** p < 0,01  *** p < 0,001

      

        
         

         
        





          
        

         
           

       
          
       

        
            

          
        
         
 

        
           
           

            
       

       
     

        
        
       
          
          

  
        
       

            
    

      
          
       
       
      





,079 

,361 *** 

 ,385 *** 

  

  -,388 *** 

 ,434 ***                                                                                  ,191 *** 

          -,470 ***                                                                                    -,066 

                                                           -,090  

                                                                          ,246 ***                                         -,336 *** 

-,364*** -,240 *** 

                                             -,037                                                                                       ,176 ** 

           ,205 *** 

                                                       ,127 * 

 -,240 *** 

-,097 * 

Neurotyczno��

Ekstrawersja 

Dyspozycyjny 

optymizm 

Poczucie 

zaradno�ci 

Poczucie wł. 

warto�ci 

Nasilenie 

objawów 

somatycznych 

Poziom 

emocji 

negatywnych

1,000 ***

  ,720 ***

  1,000 ***

  ,817 *** ,755 ***

  ,889 ***

 ,648 ***

Wartości:

χ = 1,01; df = 2; p = ,604

GFI Jöreskoga-Sörboma = ,999

AGFI Jöreskoga-Sörboma = ,983

RMSEA Steigera-Linda = ,002

Niecentralności McDonalda = ,991

* p < 0,05  ** p < 0,01  *** p < 0,001

      

      
           

          
           

        
     

         
  

       
         
          





            
    

      
        

       
          
          

      
        
            

        
        

        
        

             
         

     
        

            
         

       
           

             
   

       
        

          
        

         

 

       
          
          

      
           

        
       

       
        
        

         
        





          
         
       

        
        
            
         

           
        

          
        
       

         
         

        
          

          
  
       

          
            
             
        
         

         
         
           

  
        
        
        

         
        
        


             

   
             

        
 
            
          

 





        

           
       
             
        


           

       


            
  
           

          
    

            
     
           
          
     
        
  
          

  
          
        
         

        
  

          
       

          
  

        
              
  

             
        

          
            

  
      





             


            
        
           
        


             

        
  

            
    

            
  

          
          
  

         


              
          

 
          
           
     

            
             
 

              
         

 
         
         
 
            

        
    
          
         
 

              
        

    


